6

67. 27509 WARRANTY DEED

Project 1-70-3(52) Code 0536 Parcel 261

This Indenture Witnesseth, That Nancy Presswood, umarried adult,

Ogio Minericate Brentobetti, 17mm	Namey Fresswood	t, umarrieu auui	,
of Marion County, in the	State of Indiana		Convey and Warrant to
the STATE OF INDIANA for and in consid	leration of Three Thou	sand Dollars.	
	(\$3.0	000.00)	Dollars,
the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, t County in the State of Indiana, to wit:	he following described Rea	l Estate in MARION	
LOT 99 IN McCARTY'S SUBDIVISION O	F THE EAST PART OF OUT	LOT 120 OF THE DONATI	ON
LANDS IN THE CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, AS PER		IN PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE	86,
IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF MARION C	COUNTY, INDIANA.		
TOGETHER WITH THE PERMANENT EXTIN	UGIII SUMENT OF ALL PIGHTS	AND FASEMENTS OF INC	DESS AND
EGRESS TO, FROM, AND ACROSS THE ABOVE DES		AND EASEMENTS OF ING	KESS AND
31 =	Paid by Warrant No.	CATED STATES IN THE CENTER OF	RECEIVED FOR RECORD 1967 JUN 23 AN IO: 35 MARCIA M. HAWTHORNE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY
The grantor shall clear and convey free of brances of any kind or character on, in and use It is understood between the parties heret with the land, that all lands hereinbefore deso porary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simp whatsoever are intended to remain in the grant And further states that said grantors do America, and that said citizenship has existed residing continuously within the United States any capacity whatsoever for any foreign country has (have) had any proprietary right, title or in grantors ownership, that these representations of conveyance. In Witness Whereof, the said greet has hereunto set herhand and seal,	nder said land as conveyed. to, and their successors in the cribed (excepting any parcelle and not merely for right stor(s). hereby represent and state continuously since prior to since prior to April 8, 1940 by or national thereof; that interest in the above describes and statements are made	itle, and made a covenarels specifically designated of way purposes, and the that they are each citizen April 8, 1940; that they or, that they are not acting there is no one other the ed real estate, either dire	nt herein which shall run as easements or as tem- nat no reversionary rights as of the United States of have been domiciled and g directly or indirectly in an above grantor(s) who actly or indirectly, during
	(Seal) Hancy	Presswood, unmar	ried adult. (Seal)
	(Seal)	- Committee of Com	(Seal)
	(Seal)		/6. 11

This Instrument Prepared by ...

67 - 27509

6

67. 27509 WARRANTY DEED

Project 1-70-3(52)
Code 0536
Parcel 261

This Indenture Witnesseth, That Nancy Presswood, umarried adult,

Cys Silverini Education, and Rainey		
of Marion County, in the State of	Indiana	Convey and Warrant to
the STATE OF INDIANA for and in consideration of	Three Thousand Dollars.	
	(\$3.000.00)	Dollars,
the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the following County in the State of Indiana, to wit:	ng described Real Estate in MARION	
LOT 99 IN McCARTY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAS	ST PART OF OUT LOT 120 OF THE DONATIO	N
ANDS IN THE CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, AS PER PLAT THE	REOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE	86,
N THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY, IN	IDIANA.	
TOGETHER WITH THE PERMANENT EXTINGUISHMENT	OF ALL RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS OF INGR	RESS AND
GRESS TO, FROM, AND ACROSS THE ABOVE DESCRIBED RE	AL ESTATE.	
DULY ENTI FOR, TAXA 077868 J	DOCUMENTARY PRESENTARY PRINTED STATES PRINT	RECEIVED FOR RECORD 1967 JUN 23 AN IO: 35 MARCIA M. HAWTHORNE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY
The grantor shall clear and convey free of all leases brances of any kind or character on, in and under said lease of the land, that all lands hereinbefore described (exporary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and not whatsoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s). And further states that said grantors do hereby reading continuously within the United States since prior any capacity whatsoever for any foreign country or natio has (have) had any proprietary right, title or interest in a grantors ownership, that these representations and state of conveyance.	and as conveyed. For successors in title, and made a covenar cepting any parcels specifically designated merely for right of way purposes, and the epresent and state that they are each citizer usly since prior to April 8, 1940; that they re to April 8, 1940; that they are not acting that thereof; that there is no one other that above described real estate, either dire	at herein which shall run as easements or as tem- eat no reversionary rights as of the United States of have been domiciled and g directly or indirectly in an above grantor(s) who ectly or indirectly, during
has hereunto set herhand and seal, , this	Mth day of April	19 67
	(Seal)	(Seal)
	(Seal) Mancy Tressure, Nancy Presswood, unmar	rod (Seal)
	(Seal) Nancy Fresswood, unmar.	ried adult. (Seal)
	(Seal)	(Seal)

....(Seal).....

This Instrument Prepared by S. W. BURRES

67 - 27509

	INDIANA,		**********							County	, ss:
Before me,	, the undersigned	, a Notary	Public	in and	for said	County	and State,	this			
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••										

	same to be		volu	untary o	act and	deed, for	r the uses o		s herein m		
ly Comm	ission expires									Not	ary Pub
TATE OF 1	Indiana,		(Count	. ec.
	the undersigned,										
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••										
	same to be										acknow
		I have I	hereunto	subsci	ribed m	v name a	nd affixed	my official s	eal.		
ly Comm	ission expires		•••••		Legal I					Note	ary Pub
	Indiana,										
efore me.	the undersioned.	a Notary	Public !	in and	for said						
					CI	7					
ay of	April										
lay of Nan	April cy Presswo	od, un	marri	Led a	dult	·					
ay of Nan	April cy Presswo	od, un	warri	Led a	dult	Granto	or	in the	above con	veyance, and	
ay of	April cy Presswo	od, un	volu	intary o	dult	Grante	or the uses a	in the	above con	veyance, and	acknow
Nan	April cy Presswo	od, un	volu	intary o	dult	Grante	or the uses a	in the	above con	veyance, and	acknow
ay of	April cy Presswo	od, un	volu	intary o	dult	Grante	or the uses a	in the	above con	veyance, and	acknow
ay of	April cy Presswo	od, un	volumereunto	intary a subscri	dult	deed, for name a	or the uses a	in the	above con	veyance, and	acknow
ay of	April cy Presswo	er I have h	volumereunto	intary a subscri	dult	deed, for name a	or	in the	above con	veyance, and	acknow
ay of	April cy Presswo	er I have h	volumereunto	intary a subscri	dult	deed, for name a	or	in the	above con	veyance, and	acknow
Nan	April cy Presswo same to be	er I have h	volumereunto	intary a subscri	dult	deed, for name a	or	in the	above con	veyance, and	acknow
Nan Nan Iged the s	April cy Presswo	er I have h	volumereunto	intary a subscri	dult	deed, for name a	or	in the ind purposes my official so Michae.	above con sherein me eal. Morle	veyance, and	acknow
Nan- lged the s	April cy Presswo same to be	er I have h	volumereunto	intary a subscri	dult	deed, for name a	or	in the ind purposes my official so Michae.	above con sherein me eal. Morle	veyance, and	acknow
Nan Nan Iged the s	April cy Presswo same to be	er I have h	volumereunto	intary a subscri	dult	deed, for name a	or	in the ind purposes my official so Michae.	above con sherein me eal. Morle	entioned.	acknow
Nan Nan Iged the s	April cy Presswo same to be	er I have h	volumereunto	intary a subscri	dult	Grante deed, for name a	or the uses of nd affixed to flsup Toseph	in the ind purposes my official so Michae.	above con sherein me eal. Morle	entioned.	acknow
ay of	April cy Presswo same to be	er I have h	volumereunto	intary a subscri	dult	Grante deed, for name a	or	in the ind purposes my official so Michae.	above con sherein me eal. Morle	veyance, and	WARRANTY
ay of	April cy Presswo same to be	er I have h	volumereunto	untary of subscription 197	dult act and mibed my Recorder	Grante deed, for name a	or	in the ind purposes my official so Michae.	above con sherein me eal. Morle	entioned.	WARRANTY
ay of	April cy Presswo same to be	er I have h	volumereunto	intary a subscri	dult	deed, for name a	or	in the	above con sherein me eal. Morle	entioned.	WARRANTY
ay of	April cy Presswo same to be	er I have h anuary	volumereunto day of	antary of antary of 197	dult act and mibed my Recorder Page	Grante deed, for name a	the uses of the us	in the ind purposes my official so Michae.	above con sherein me eal. Morle	entioned.	acknow
Nandaged the s	April cy Presswo same to be	er I have h	volumereunto	antary of antary of 197	dult act and mibed my Recorder	Grante deed, for name a	or	in the ind purposes my official so Michae.	above con sherein me eal. Morle	entioned.	WARRANTY

Many the second

INDIAN TATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition

ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

	Octob	er 19, 1967	1	9
To Nancy Presswood				
Indianapolis, I	ndiana			
GENTLEMEN: We enclose State Wa	rrant No A 1758	71 10-13-67	,	9
in settlement of the follo	owing vouchers:	68-162		9
De	escription		Amoun	t
Parcel No. 261 Deed, Dated Septemb	Marion -3(52) as per Grant/W er 15, 1967	Varranty	208.	00
	PT AND RETUR			D
Payment Received: By	Muney	Peersu 168	rood	_
Date	2/23/	68		

IANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 - 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

June	19	19	67

Nancy Presswood To XRXXX 1029 South Kenwood Avenue Indianapolis, Indiana

G	EN	TI	LEM	EN	:

We enclose State Warrant No. A-156612 6-13 19 67 in settlement of the following vouchers:
Transmittal #67-373

Description	Amount
For Purchase on State Road No. 1-70 in Marion County, Project 1-70-3 (52)	
Parcel No. 261 as per Grant/Warranty Deed, Dated 4-27-67	
	\$3000.00

PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not detach)

Date June 21. 64 Payment Received:

Control ..

APPRAISAL REVIEW FORM

Division of Land Acquisition Indiana State Highway Commission

Project 170-3(52)
Parcel No. 241
Road T 70
County Marion
Owner Many Presucod
Address 1029 S. Kenyard
Address of Appraised Property:
1029 S. Kenwood

I have reviewed this parcel and appraisal report for the following items:

- 1. I have personally checked all comparables and concur in the determinations made.
- 2. Planning and Detail Maps were supplied appraisers.
- The three approaches required (Income, Market Data, and Cost Replacement) were considered.
- 4. Necessary photos are enclosed.
- 5. The appraisal is fully documented and supported as required by the State Highway Commission and the requirements of P.P.M. 21-4.1 of the Federal Bureau of Roads.
- 6. Plats drawn by the appraisers are attached.
- 7. I have personally inspected the Plans.
- I have personally inspected the site and familiarized myself with the parcel on...
- The computations of this parcel have been checked and reviewed.
- 10. The appraiser has complied with the Indiana State Highway Commission instructional outline and/or good appraisal practices.

adv. acq.

yes

I have made a determined effort to consider all competent information that I have secured and that is documented by the appraisers, including any comments by the property owner, along with any recent awards by condemnation juries that have been brought to my attention, that is relevant to this matter.

This is to certify that I have no present or contemplated future interest in this property, nor have I entered into collusion with the property owner or an agent of the property owner

It is my opinion as of 2/8/67 (Date)

- (a) The fair market value of the entire property before the taking is:
- (b) The fair market value of the property after the taking, assuming the completion of the improvement is:

The Total Value of Taking Is:
(a minus b) TOTAL

- (1) Land and/or improvements
- (2) Damages
- (3) Less non-compensable items
- (4) Estimated Total Compensation

By: Brunn	f Appraisers By:	Approved By Reviewer
\$ 3,000	\$	\$ 3,000
\$ -0-	\$	\$ -0-
\$ 3,000	\$	\$ 3,000
\$ 3,000	\$	\$ 3 000
\$ -0-	\$	\$ -0-
\$ -0-	\$	\$ -0-
\$ 3,000	1 5	\$ 3,000

Approved	Date	Signed
Cloting Rev. Appr.	2-9-67	Phillie & Thomas
Asst. or Chief Appr.	2/14/67	Jan D. Luse
	, ,,	

PROJECT NO. \overline{L} - 70 - 3 - 5
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 3 COUNTY MALIN PARCEL NO. 261
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER of Many Mesqual
10 rg - 31 & tenvool Que tups PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Thicago Title thomanu to
Lity County Hy Andph PHONE # (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
, , , _
DATE ASSIGNED $2-16-67$ DATE OF CONTACT $4-27-67$
OFFER \$ 3000 TIME OF CONTACT /ON
YES NO N/A (Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)
1. () () () Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: YesNo) 2. () () () Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?
2. () () () Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 3. () () () Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? Yes No) 4. () () () Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? Yes No) 5. () () () Filled out RAAP Form?
5. () () () Filled out RAAP Form? 6. () () () Welked over preperty with owner? (or who?
6. () () () Walked over property with owner? (or who?) 7. () () () Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks)
8. () () () Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A) 9. () () Gave Owner Firm Offer & Eminent Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it?
Colonia Mart
REMARKS: Called on Chicago Sittle Granusance to far leleases of Mortgage assessed against about Parce. Which was noted as Teleased and so fritiales on
It tille binder.
su pule vender.
Status of Parcel: (X) Secured) Bought, awaiting mortgage release, () Condemned
() Other, awaiting what? <u>Applained Wave</u>
Distribution Made
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner (1) Other, Specify:
(Singature)

PROJECT NO. $\overline{1}$ -70-3(52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: \(\tag{county Marin parcel no. 261}
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER May Messwood
10 rg. 31 & Kenvood Hunge PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Many Mesward
10 29-31 & Tenvool and theres PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 7-16-67 DATE OF CONTACT april 27th 1967
OFFER \$ 3000° TIME OF CONTACT 1030 am
YES NO N/A (Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)
1. () () () Shocked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: YesNo) 2. () () () Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 3. () () Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? YesNo) 4. () () Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? YesNo) 5. () () Filled out RAAP Form? 6. () () Walked over property with owner? (or who?) 7. () () Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 8. () () Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.E.? YesNoN/A) 9. () () Gave Owner Firm Offer & Eminent Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it? REMARKS: What Parel far figure of All decements Repured What Parel far figures of All decements Repured What was accomplished. Filled aux and had signed Pelleration and descention forms
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Status of Parcel: (X) Secured () Bought, awaiting mortgage release, () Condemned
() Other, awaiting what? Explained Obacc
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner () Other, Specify: (Singature)

PROJECT NO \overline{x} -70-3-(SZ)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: I COUNTY MUM PARCEL NO. 261
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER PANCY Gresswood 10 89 & Tenwood aue
Milianapolis Padiana PHONE # 634-7009
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Mancy Spessword 10 rg & Tenwood auc
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED $2-16-67$ DATE OF CONTACT $2-84-67$
OFFER \$ 3,000 00 TIME OF CONTACT 1030Am
YES NO N/A (Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)
1. () () (×) Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: Yes No) 2. () () (×) Showed plans, explained take made offer etc?
3. (X) () Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? Yes No)
4. () () Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? Yes No) 5. () () Filled out RAAP Form?
6. (Q () () Walked over property with owner? (or who? Alme)
7. (X) () Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 8. () () Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A)
9. (X) () Gave Owner Firm Offer & Eminent Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it?
REMARKS: Melting with Miss Maney Spesswood fee gener of
above pouce, perferel offer of Indiano State
Highway to Ruchase property less same aggerletter.
Uplained pracedure of State also rights of induduises
Invaluel - Owner very unkappy with amount offeres.
- Mome from retail stare in one side of deuble thets income
- of about 120000 few year according to Oliner, pay income day
My good Recept from Stare- The rejects, also has purchasel.
Total stare freeze for this Operation for the 20 years
Gerater She Says
Status of Parcel: () Secured (Bought, awaiting mortgage release, () Condemned
() Other, awaiting what? Aplanies ablee
Mel-3-4385
Distribution Made
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner () Other, Specify: (2) Owner () Other, Specify:
(Singature) Algotrater

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF INDIANA	Project: I- 10- 3. (52
COUNTY OF Marion	Project: I- 10- 3. (5) Parcel: 261
The undersigned, an agent of the Indiana been duly sworn, says on his oath that he First Glass U.S. Mail, at their last know those persons named in the attached noti Assistance Act as passed by the 1967 Gen	wn address, notice of possession to ce, in accordance with the Relocation
This affidavit is given in compliance with	n Section 11 (b) of that Act.
	Joseph M Mailey
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	27th day of april , 1967.
	William & Kramer Notary Public KRAMER
My commission expires	
Jane 28 1970	

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Par 26/

waived.

INTERIM GUARANTY OF TITLE

S. R. 1-70 P	ROJ. I-70-3(52)	COUNTY	Marion
Names on Plans Nancy	Presswood		
		CTIC # 6500-81	s
Name of Fee Owner Name	cy Presswood		•
CHICAGO TITLE II do business in the State of I search of the records from May 3, 1967	ndiana, in consideration June 27, 1966		narantees that a o and including
CTIC # 6500-81	except:		
	Parcel # 1024967 (paid) ******** ; Nov	Township Center Coo	de #101 paid)*(YYY)*(X)*
a Objection latte	med a of our origin	nol Guaranty of Title	e has been

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY



ATTEST:

President

President

President

Secretary

Countersigned and validated as of the 16th day of May

19.67 .

Authorized Signatory

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

GUARANTY OF TITLE

S. R. I-70	PROJ. I-70-3(52	177 #261	_COUNTY_	Marion
Names on Plans	Nancy Presswood			
		CTIC	# 6500-81	
	TITLE INSURANCE COMPA ate of Indiana, in consideration o day of June			
Nancy Press	wood			
are the Record C	wher or Owners of the property	described in Schedul	e "A" es disclo	end by a search

are the Record Owner or Owners of the property described in Schedule "A" as disclosed by a search of the Public Record for a twenty-year period immediately prior to the effective date of this Guaranty, and that said search disclosed no defects or liens or encumbrances in the title to said property except those shown in or referred to in Schedule "B".

The maximum liability of the undersigned under this Guaranty is limited to the sum of \$ 5,000.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

CORPORATE CO.

ATTEST:

President

Secretary

Countersigned and validated as of the 7th day of July

19 66 .

Authoriand Simotom/

I-70-3(52) 0536 PARCEL 261 SCHEDULE "A" The property covered by this Guaranty is situated in the County of Marion in the State of Indiana and is described as follows: Lot 99 in McCarty's Subdivision of the East part of Out Lot 120 of the Donation Lands in the City of Indianapolis, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 2, page 86, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana.

(-3

CTIC # 6500-81

Warranty Deed dated July 12,

1945, recorded July 31, 1945, The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by in Book 1183, page 526, from William Gorenstein and Sarah Gorenstein, husband and wife, as to an undivided 1/2 (\$1.65 Federal Documentary stamps affixed); and by Warranty Deed dated November 21, 1958, recorded November 25, 1958, in Book 1729, page 74, from Betty Finney, SCHEDULE "B" unmarried, (\$1.10 Federal Documentary 74, from Betty Finney, SCHEDULE "B stamps affixed.) to an undivided 1/2.

This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover nor disclose:

- a. the rights of parties in possession
- b. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey
- c. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record
- d. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority

The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners.

- e. taxes for the year 1965, each half for \$0.00, assessed in the name of Nancy Presswood, due and payable in May and November, 1966. (Center Township - Inside, Parcel No. 101-1024967, Duplicate No. 6072628) (Assessed Value - Land \$260; Improvements \$740; Exemptions \$1000.)
- f. Taxes for the year 1966, due and payable in 1967.

Record 1922, page 321 as Instrument No. 1444 for \$1,920.00 by Nancy Presswood, an unmarried adult and Betty Finney, an unmarried adult to Max J. Dworkus and Rose Dworkus, husband and wife.

Item I released in full 7-18-1966 Ohicago Fille Ins Co By Franklyn C. Marsh 4-27-67

RA	T #0]"	107	54	54.	53,	1 1 1	
RA	n-	J		37				
160	T #0			The contribution of the last o	J			
			5	TREET			Fret.	
	109	7"[14	10 M2 55.	1"	15th 52	2 3	
	110	1 1	185			51	1 3	
158	111	1	104	57	100	50	- 3	
157	112	1	141	50	1.1	49	* 4	
156.	14	1.1	102.	59.	1 4	+4	4 3	
155	246	13	101	60	18	47.	" x 3	
154	115	10	488	. 64	30	44	4 3	
193	116	1	**	62]	45	1 3	
	117		98	62.9	1.	44	10. 3	
151	119.	1	77	64	18	- 41	" 3	
150	119	181	96	65	13	42.	12 3	
149.	120		96	H	18	**	4 8	
148	. 121] ? [*	67] ` L	40.	-4 4	
w.	II.KEN	8	8	TREET		30	Vect.	
147	1, 122	1 5	#	68	7	19	15 3	
146.	121	13	92	69	1	10.	16. 3	
145	124	1:	*	70	1	37.	.17 3	
144	125	130	ge.	7/.	1	16.	12 3	
143	124		19	72	1	15.	1 /3	
142	127	1	00	73.	1.	34	20	
141	128	1	87	74	130	1)	21. 3	
140	129	133	86.	75	18	12.	22 3	
139.	130.	18	05.	76	177	3/	23	
138	131	1.5	84	77	111	30	24 3	
137	/32	1.	81.	78		29	25. 3	
136	/33		82	79.	-	28.	- N	
135	14	40	81 3	2 80	50.	27 3	528	
	156. 158. 158. 158. 159. 150. 150. 150. 149. 146. 146. 146. 147. 140. 139. 136. 137. 136. 137. 136. 137.	156. 118. 155. 118. 157. 118. 153. 116. 153. 116. 153. 116. 153. 116. 150. 117. 151. 118. 150. 117. 150. 117. 151. 122. 148. 124. 144. 125. 144. 125. 144. 125. 144. 125. 144. 125. 144. 125. 144. 125. 145. 124. 146. 127. 147. 128. 148. 137. 132. 136. 137. 135. 34. 134.	156 113 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115	156 14 15 16 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	156 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 11	156 14 15 16 16 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	155	155

4,3,